Class No.

1B

1C

2A

2B

187

572

141
501
53
21

42
112
54
96
455
451

Driver

Demaio, Michael

Kendall, Andrew

Williams, Tony
Fraser, Paul
Martin, Jamie

O’Brien, Steve

Thomas, Glenn
Steel, Malcolm
Digney, Andrew
Passalis, Costa
Grilo, Will
Alland, David

CLASS POINTSCORE AS AT THE END OF ROUND 1

Club

Mazda MX-5

Australian

Mazda MX-5
Mazda MX-5
Mazda MX-5

Australian

Mazda MX-5
Mazda MX-5
Mazda MX-5
Mazda MX-5
NSW 86/BRZ
Mazda MX-5

NSW SUPERSPRINT CHAMPIONSHIP

Car

Mazda MX5

VW Golf Gti

Mazda MX5
Mazda MX5
Mazda MX5
Toyota Corolla

Mazda MX5
Mazda MX5
Mazda MX5
Mazda MX5
Toyota 86

Mazda MX5

2018

Place

N

(&) N R S

R1

SMSP
GP

25

25

25
22
20
18

25
22
20
18
16
14

=== .:f State Championship

R2

WP

R3

SMSP  SMSP SMSPS

N

R4

N

R5

R6

WP

R7

SMSP
GP

R8
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Drop Total

Round
0 25
0 25
0 25
0 22
0 20
0 18

25
22
20
18
16
14

o O o o o O



Class No.

2C

2D

155
661
113

117
272
13
98
240
469

94
38
116
167

Driver

Grilo, Sharee
Glissan , Jim

Gregg, Alex

Mortris, Warwick
Tan, Andrie
Townsley , Alan
Wodhams, Richard
Kovacic, Luke
Wong, Joe

Seaver, Carl

Colenbrander, Richard

Donnell, Craig
Duursma, Martin
Lehtonen, Simon

Vouden, Bill

=== .:f State Championship

NSW SUPERSPRINT CHAMPIONSHIP
2018
CLASS POINTSCORE AS AT THE END OF ROUND 1

Club Car Place Rl R2 R3 R4 R5 R6 R7 R8
SMSP WP SMSP SMSP SMSPS WP  SMSP
GP N N GP
NSW Road Toyota 86 7 12
Mazda MX-5 Mazda MX5 8 10
Mazda MX-5 Mazda MX5 9 9
Australian Porsche GT3 1 25
Australian Porsche 2 22
Mazda MX-5 Mazda MX5 3 20
Club Lotus Lotus Elise 4 18
Mazda MX-5 Mazda MX5 5 16
Australian Porsche Boxster 6 14
Manly Datsun 2407 7 12
Manly VW Golf Gti 8 10
HSV/HDT  Holden Clubsport 1 25
Club Lotus Lotus Exige 2 22
HSV/HDT HSV Clubsport 3 20
HSV/HDT Holden HSV GTS 4 18
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Drop Total

Round

o O O O o o o o
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12
10

25
22
20
18
16
14
12
10

25
22
20
18



Class No.

28
480
92

3A

71

3B

303
43
91

143
36

130

3C

840
333
29

Driver

Maher, Robert
McDermott, Tony

Ross, Karin

Di Matrzio, Michael

Bohm, Graham
Muir, Chris
Kravets, Oleg
Muir, Bob
Robinson, Dan

West, Russell

Secombe, Craig
Herbert, Darren
Zeritis, Con

Hennessy, Peter

=== .:f State Championship

NSW SUPERSPRINT CHAMPIONSHIP

2018
CLASS POINTSCORE AS AT THE END OF ROUND 1
Club Car Place Rl R2 R3 R4 R5 R6 R7 RS
SMSP WP SMSP SMSP SMSPS WP  SMSP
GP N N GP
HSV/HDT Holden / HSV 5 16
HSV/HDT Holden VN 6 14
HSV/HDT Holden SV 5000 7 12
Australian Holden Nova 1 25
Manly Honda Civic 1 25
Manly Honda Civic 2 22
86 Drivers Club Toyota 86 3 20
Manly Honda Civic 4 18
MG Car Club  Datsun 120Y 5 16
MG Car Club  Datsun 180B 6 14
Manly Honda Civic 1 25
Australian Mitsubishi EVO5 2 22
Australian BMW M3 3 20
HSV/HDT BMW E36 M3-R 4 18

Page 3

Drop Total

Round
0 16
0 14
0 12
0 25
0 25
0 22
0 20
0 18
0 16
0 14
0 25
0 22
0 20
0 18



Class No.

3D

4B

4C

44
144

328
41

77
802
83
25
72
260

48
505

188
888

Driver

Cherni, Andrew
Tibbels, Peter
Wylie , David
Adams, Gary

McKune, Scott

Richardson , Mathew

Tsovolos, Arthur
Sweeney, Phil
Peek, Keri
Chou, Robert

Johnson, David
Mitchell, Brad

Wan, Stephen
Crott, Anthony

Club

Manly
Manly
HSV/HDT
Manly

HSV/HDT
HSV/HDT
HSV/HDT
Improved
Australian

Australian

Mazda MX-5
Manly

Manly
Manly

NSW SUPERSPRINT CHAMPIONSHIP
2018
CLASS POINTSCORE AS AT THE END OF ROUND 1

Car

Honda Civic
Honda Civic
Honda Civic Type
Ford Escort Mk 2

VL Walkinshaw
Holden

Holden

Holden

BMW 1351
Subaru WRX

Mazda MX5
Mazda MX5

Lotus Elise
Mazda MX5

Place

o J &N L

[ NS L B " )

R1

SMSP

GP

16
14
12
10

25
22
20
18
16
14

25
22

25
22

=== .:f State Championship

R2 R3

WP  SMSP SMSP SMSPS WP  SMSP

N

R4

N

R5 R6 R7

GP

Page 4

R8 Drop Total
Round
0 16
0 14
0 12
0 10
0 25
0 22
0 20
0 18
0 16
0 14
0 25
0 22
0 25
0 22



Class No.

95
88

181

4D

456
82

5A

154
32
132

5B

47
122
51
17
555

Driver

Coulter, Peter
Dunwoodie, Tan
Welsh, Bob
Donnelley, Phil

Muzman, Val

Wilson, Adrian

Lindner, Rodney
Smith, Mark
Smith, Andrew

Perini, Richard
Godber, David
Fercher, Willem
Yu, Rex
Charlwood, Grant

CLASS POINTSCORE AS AT THE END OF ROUND 1

Club

Australian
Manly

Manly
Mazda MX-5

Manly
BMW Drivers

Porsche Club
NSW Road

Clubman

Australian
Porsche Club
HSV/HDT
BMW Drivers
HSV/HDT

NSW SUPERSPRINT CHAMPIONSHIP

Car

Porsche 924
Mazda MX5
Nissan S15

Mazda MX5

Lotus Exige Cup
BMW M4

Mitsubishe EVO
Nissan S13 Silvia

Nissan Silvia

Ginetta G55
Porsche GT2
Holden VY
Nissan GTR
Holden VH

2018

Place

S o B~ W

(S B S I )

R1

SMSP
GP

20
18
16
14

25
22

25
22
20

25
22
20
18
16

=== .:f State Championship

R2

WP

R3

SMSP  SMSP SMSPS

N

R4

N

R5

R6

WP

R7

SMSP
GP

R8
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Drop Total

Round
0 20
0 18
0 16
0 14
0 25
0 22
0 25
0 22
0 20
0 25
0 22
0 20
0 18
0 16



Class No.

5C

6A

104
751
531
111
257
357

662
150
126
171
81
361

76
61
73

Driver

Mclntyre, Paul
Petrou, Luke
Waugh, Terry
Beswick, Peter
Petrik, Anthony

Camboutis, Theo

McDonald, Alan
Hobson, Garry
Kelsey, Mike
Combes, Ian

Nudd, Paul

Voormeulen, Marty

Thompson, Ralph
Bunn, Greg

Greaves, Chris

Club

HSV/HDT
Australian
Australian
HSV/HDT
HSV/HDT
HSV/HDT

Porsche Club
Porsche Club
Mazda MX-5
Mazda MX-5
Mazda MX-5
Mazda MX-5

Mazda MX-5
Mazda MX-5

=== .:f State Championship

NSW SUPERSPRINT CHAMPIONSHIP

201
CLASS POINTSCORE AS A?[‘ "iHE END OF ROUND 1
Car Place Rl R2 R3 R4 R5 R6 R7 R8
SMSP WP SMSP SMSP SMSPS WP  SMSP
GP N N GP
Holden VY 6 14
Datsun 260Z 7 12
Porsche 944 S2 8 10
Nissan GT R35 9 9
Holden 10 8
Holden HSV 11 7
Porsche 997 Cup 1 25
Porsche 911 996 2 22
Mazda MX5 3 20
Mazda MX5 4 18
Mazda MX5 5 16
Mazda MX5 6 14
Mazda MX5 1 25
Mazda MX5 2 22
Nissan 3507 3 20

Australian

Page 6

Drop Total
Round

14
12
10
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25
22
20
18
16
14

o O O o o O



Class No.

6B

6C

6D

7B

404
331
55
881
636
22
23

127

300
680

666

Driver

Samuels, Nate
Hart, Damien
Maxwell, Russ
Guarrera, Vito
Gower, Jason
Russell, Jason

Delaney, Michael

Saunders, Matt

Kalis, Nik
Beneke, David

Savic, Adam

=== .:f State Championship

NSW SUPERSPRINT CHAMPIONSHIP
2018
CLASS POINTSCORE AS AT THE END OF ROUND 1

Club Car Place R1 R2 R3 R4 R5 R6 R7 R8
SMSP WP SMSP  SMSP SMSPS WP SMSP
GP N N GP
NSW 86/BRZ Subaru BRZ 1 25
NSW Road Mitsubishi EVO 2 22
Mazda MX-5 Mazda MX5 3 20
Australian Toyota MR2 4 18
Australian Toyota 86 5 16
Mazda MX-5 Mazda MX5 6 14
Manly Mitsubishi EVO 7 7 12
Australian Nissan 200SX 1 25
Australian Mistubishi EVO 1 25
Impreza WRX  Subaru WRX 2 22
NSW Road MNR Vortx R1 0 25

Page 7

Drop Total

Round
0 25
0 22
0 20
0 18
0 16
0 14
0 12
0 25
0 25
0 22

25



Class No. Driver

7C
8 Tomaszewski, Marek
58 Gosling, David
258 Hooker, Stephen
7D

60 Nolan, Daniel
26  Fields, Steve

=== .:f State Championship

NSW SUPERSPRINT CHAMPIONSHIP

2018

CLASS POINTSCORE AS AT THE END OF ROUND 1

Club Car
Australian Stohr WF1
Clubman Westfield XTR2

Sprite Car Club Jedi Mk. 4

Australian Nola Chev
Manly Radical SR8

Place Rl R2 R3 R4 R5 R6 R7 R8

SMSP WP SMSP SMSP SMSPS WP  SMSP

GP N N GP
0 25
0 22
0 20
0 25
0 22

Page 8

Drop Total
Round
0 25
0 22
0 20
0 25
0 22



